GOVERNMENT MOTIONS (1990)

	Text of Motion	Sponsor	Dates Debated	Disposition
1.	Be it resolved that the report of the special committee appointed Wednesday, August 16, 1989, for the purpose of recommending to the Assembly the person it considers most suitable for the position of Ombudsman for the Province of Alberta, be now received and concurred in, and that the Assembly confirm the appointment of Mr. Harley Johnson, made by Order of the Lieutenant Governor in Council, as Ombudsman for the Province of Alberta for a term of five years from the date of this resolution.	Hon. Mr. Horsman	March 16, 1990	Agreed to
2.	Be it resolved that the Assembly recommend to the Lieutenant Governor in Council that Mr. Patrick D. Ledgerwood be re-appointed Chief Electoral Officer for the Province of Alberta.	Hon. Mr. Horsman	March 16, 1990	Agreed to
3.	Be it resolved that the Address in Reply to the Speech from the Throne be engrossed and presented to Her Honour the Honourable the Lieutenant Governor by such Members of the Assembly as are members of the Executive Council.	Hon. Mr. Getty	March 23, 1990	Agreed to
4.	Be it resolved that the Messages of Her Honour the Honourable the Lieutenant Governor, the Estimates, and all matters connected therewith, be referred to the Committee of Supply.	Hon. Mr. Johnston	March 22, 1990	Agreed to
5.	Be it resolved that the Assembly do resolve itself into Committee of Supply, when called, to consider the Supply to be granted to Her Majesty.	Hon. Mr. Johnston	March 22, 1990	Agreed to
6.	Be it resolved that the Assembly approve in general the fiscal policies of the Government.	Hon. Mr. Johnston	March 23, 1990 March 26, 1990	
7.	Be it resolved that the Messages of Her Honour the Honourable the Lieutenant Governor, the 1990/91 Capital Fund Estimates, and all matters connected therewith be referred to the Committee of Supply.	Hon. Mr. Johnston	March 22, 1990	Agreed to
8.	Be it resolved that pursuant to Standing Order No. 58(6), the number of days that the Committee of Supply will be called to consider the 1990/91 Capital Fund Estimates shall be two days.	Hon. Mr. Johnston	March 22, 1990	Agreed to
9.	Be it resolved that the Messages of Her Honour the Honourable the Lieutenant Governor, the 1990/91 Estimates of Proposed Investments of the Alberta Heritage Savings Trust Fund, Capital Projects Division, and all matters connected therewith be referred to the Committee of Supply.	Hon. Mr. Johnston	March 22, 1990	Agreed to
10.	Be it resolved that the Assembly do resolve itself into Committee of Supply, when called, to consider the 1990/91 Estimates of Proposed Investments of the Alberta Heritage Savings Trust Fund, Capital Projects Division.	Hon. Mr. Johnston	March 22, 1990	Agreed to
11.	Be it resolved that when the Assembly adjourns on Wednesday, April 11, 1990, at the regular hour of 5:30 p.m., it shall stand adjourned to Monday, April 23, 1990, at 2:30 p.m.	Hon. Mr. Horsman	March 30, 1990	Agreed to
12.	Be it resolved that the report of the special committee appointed March 8, 1990, pursuant to Standing Order 49, be now received and concurred in and that the committees recommended therein be hereby appointed.	Hon. Mr. Horsman	April 2, 1990	Agreed to
13.	Be it resolved that the Legislative Assembly grant permission to Professor J.R. Happy of the University of Guelph to publish extracts from Strengthening Canada, the Report on Upper House Reform presented by a Select Special Committee of the Legislative Assembly in 1985 on a non-exclusive basis with credit being given to the Legislative Assembly.	Hon. Mr. Horsman	April 11, 1990	Agreed to

	Text of Motion	Sponsor	Dates Debated	Disposition
14.	Be it resolved that the interim report, and recommendations contained therein, presented to the Assembly on March 21, 1990, by the Select Special Committee on Electoral Boundaries, appointed pursuant to Motion 14 passed by this Assembly on August 15, 1989, be now received and concurred in.	Hon. Mr. Horsman	May 17, 1990 June 28, 1990 July 4, 1990	Agreed to as amended
15.	Be it resolved that, when the Legislative Assembly adjourns on Friday, May 18, 1990, at the regular hour of 1:00 p.m., it shall stand adjourned to Wednesday, May 23, 1990, at 2:30 p.m.	Hon. Mr. Horsman	May 11, 1990	Agreed to
16.	 Be it resolved that the Assembly, pursuant to section 6(4.1) of the Alberta Heritage Savings Trust Fund Act, authorize for the fiscal year ending March 31, 1991, the making of investments under section 6(1)(c) of that Act in: (1) the Alberta Agricultural Development Corporation in an amount not to exceed \$40,000,000 in aggregate; (2) the Alberta Mortgage and Housing Corporation in an amount not to exceed \$103,000,000 in aggregate; (3) the Alberta Opportunity Company in an amount not to exceed \$28,000,000 in aggregate. 	Hon. Mr. Johnston	June 21, 1990	Agreed to
17.	Be it resolved that when the Legislative Assembly adjourns on Friday, June 29, 1990, at the normal adjournment hour of 1:00 p.m., it shall stand adjourned to Wednesday, July 4, 1990, at 2:30 p.m.	Hon. Mr. Horsman	June 15, 1990	Agreed to
18.	Be it resolved that when the Assembly adjourns for the summer recess, it shall stand adjourned until the time and date in 1990 determined by the Speaker after consultation with the Lieutenant Governor in Council.	Hon. Mr. Horsman	June 15, 1990	Agreed to
19.	Be it resolved that the Speaker having ruled a prima facie case of breach of privilege has taken place through comments by the Member for Edmonton-Whitemud, this Assembly now declare that the Member for Edmonton-Whitemud breached the privileges of this Assembly by making certain reckless and untrue statements, which statements have been admitted as being untrue by the Member for Edmonton-Whitemud as recorded in Hansard on page 2220, June 26, 1990, and that the Member for Edmonton-Whitemud be reprimanded and censured for misleading this Assembly through such reckless and untrue allegations.	Hon. Mr. Kowalski		
20.	Be it resolved that the report, and recommendations contained therein presented to the Assembly on November 26, 1990, by the Select Special Committee on Electoral Boundaries, appointed pursuant to Motion 14 passed by this Assembly on August 15, 1989, be now received and concurred in.	Hon. Mr. Horsman	November 27, 1990 November 28, 1990	
21.	Be it resolved that the Legislative Assembly of Alberta endorse and urge the Government of Canada to strike a medal, the Korea Voluntary Service Medal, honouring the more than 27,000 Canadians who served in the Korean conflict under the Banner of the United Nations from 1950 to 1953 and furthermore, that the said medal be presented to those surviving veterans of the Korean conflict in a suitable manner and to deceased veterans families in an equally suitable manner.	Hon. Mr. Gogo	November 28, 1990	Agreed to
22.	Be it resolved that when the Assembly adjourns for the winter recess, it shall stand adjourned until the time and date in 1991 determined by the Speaker after consultation with the Lieutenant Governor in Council.	Hon. Mr. Gogo	December 10, 1990	Agreed to